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Participation in NCT05859698 Study 

 

Thank you for contacting Neurocrine Biosciences with your unsolicited Medical Information request 
regarding participation in the NCT05859698 Study, evaluating the effectiveness of valbenazine on 
patient- and clinician-reported outcomes in participants with tardive dyskinesia (TD).  

 

Valbenazine is approved by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA) in adults for the treatment of 
TD.  

For questions regarding clinical trial enrollment or eligibility, please refer to your healthcare provider. In 
addition, please refer to the table below for clinical trial site contact information.  

 

Site # PI Name Last Name First Name Role City 
State/ 
Province 

Postal 
Code E-Mail 

1001 Walter Duffy Duffy Walter 
Principal 
Investigator Lincoln Nebraska 68526 drduffy@alivation.com 

1001 Walter Duffy Ludwig Elizabeth 

Study 
Coordinator, 
Primary Lincoln Nebraska 68526 lludwig@alivation.com 

1002 Mark Stillman Stillman Mark 
Principal 
Investigator Beachwood Ohio 44122 

markstillman@insightclinica
ltrials.com 

1002 Mark Stillman Poggi Elisa 

Study 
Coordinator, 
Primary Beachwood Ohio 44122 

epoggi@insightclinicaltrials.
com 

1003 Austina Cho Cho Austina 
Principal 
Investigator Anaheim California 92805 dr.cho@arctrials.com 

1003 Austina Cho Quijano Nikko 

Study 
Coordinator, 
Primary Anaheim California 92805 

nikko.quijano@arctrials.co
m 

1004 Lara Shirikjian Shirikjian Lara 
Principal 
Investigator Torrance California 90504 l.shirikjian@cenexel.com 

1004 Lara Shirikjian Muniz Vanessa 

Study 
Coordinator, 
Primary Torrance California 90504 v.muniz@cenexel.com 

1005 

Jamie 
Winderbaum 
Fernandez 

Winderbau
m 
Fernandez Jamie 

Principal 
Investigator Tampa Florida 33629 

jwf@interventionalpsychiat
rytb.com 

1005 

Jamie 
Winderbaum 
Fernandez Beltran Jose 

Study 
Coordinator, 
Primary Tampa Florida 33629 

jb@interventionalpsychiatr
ytb.com 

1006 
Mohammad 
Asim Nisar Asim Nisar Mohammad 

Principal 
Investigator Okeechobee Florida 34972 

drasimnisar@healthsynergy
clinicalresearch.com 

https://classic.clinicaltrials.gov/ct2/show/NCT05859698?term=NCT05859698&draw=2&rank=1
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1006 
Mohammad 
Asim Nisar Corzo-Uhl Melissa 

Study 
Coordinator Okeechobee Florida 34972 

muhl@healthsynergyclinical
research.com 

1008 
Rajinder 
Shiwach Shiwach Rajinder 

Principal 
Investigator DeSoto Texas 75115 rshiwach@aol.com 

1008 
Rajinder 
Shiwach Hooper Catherine 

Study 
Coordinator, 
Primary DeSoto Texas 75115 chooper@incr.us 

1011 Gustavo Alva Flores Leslie 

Study 
Coordinator, 
Primary Orange California 92868 

leslie.flores@clinnovaresear
ch.com 

1011 Gustavo Alva Alva Gustavo 
Principal 
Investigator Orange California 92868 galva@atpcr.com 

1012 Asim Shah Shah Asim 
Principal 
Investigator Houston Texas 

77030-
1608 aashah@bcm.edu 

1012 Asim Shah Arshad Ahmed 

Study 
Coordinator, 
Primary Houston Texas 

77030-
1608 ahmed.arshad@bcm.edu 

1013 Sarbani Maitra Maitra Sarbani 
Principal 
Investigator San Jose California 95124 smaitra@lumosclinical.com 

1013 Sarbani Maitra Babina Darya 

Study 
Coordinator, 
Primary San Jose California 95124 dbabina@lumosclinical.com 

1015 Robert Earle Barker Lynda 
Study 
Coordinator Friendswood Texas 77546 e.research03@gmail.com 

1015 Robert Earle Earle Robert 
Principal 
Investigator Friendswood Texas 77546 rearlemd@sbcglobal.net 

1017 
Emilio 
Mantero Mantero Emilio 

Principal 
Investigator Miami Lakes Florida 33016 

emanteromd@floridiannsi.c
om 

1017 
Emilio 
Mantero Ramirez Yordan 

Study 
Coordinator, 
Primary Miami Lakes Florida 33016 

yramirez@floridiannsi.com 

1018 
Sebastian 
Veronique Smith Amy 

Study 
Coordinator, 
Primary Oklahoma City Oklahoma 73112 asmith@soonerclinical.com 

1018 
Sebastian 
Veronique Sebastian Veronique 

Principal 
Investigator Oklahoma City Oklahoma 73112 vs@soonerclinical.com 

1019 
Jagadeesh 
Reddy Reddy Jagadeesh 

Principal 
Investigator South Bend Indiana 46601 

jvreddy@beaconhealthsyst
em.org 

1019 
Jagadeesh 
Reddy Eleff Jane 

Study 
Coordinator South Bend Indiana 46601 

jeleff@beaconhealthsystem
.org 

 

1020 Todd Broder Broder Todd 
Principal 
Investigator 

Saint 
Augustine Florida 32086 toddbrodermd@gmail.com 
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1020 Todd Broder Fritz Jason 

Study 
Coordinator, 
Primary 

Saint 
Augustine Florida 32086 

research@floridacenterfort
ms.com 

1021 Riaz Baber Baber Riaz 
Principal 
Investigator Naperville Illinois 

60563 
riaz@baberresearchgroup.c
om 

1021 Riaz Baber Baber Freeda 

Study 
Coordinator, 
Primary Naperville Illinois 

60563 
freeda@baberresearchgrou
p.com 

1022 Daniel Mandri Guzman Yamile 

Study 
Coordinator, 
Primary Bonita Springs Florida 34134 

yamileguzman@envisiontri
als.com 

1022 Daniel Mandri Mandri Daniel 
Principal 
Investigator Bonita Springs Florida 34134 

danielmandri@envisiontrial
s.com 

1024 Michael Banov Banov Michael 
Principal 
Investigator Marietta Georgia 30060 michael@gotoprotocol.com 

1024 Michael Banov Kane Jennifer 

Study 
Coordinator, 
Primary Marietta Georgia 30060 

jenniferk@psychatlanta.co
m 

1025 
David 
Shprecher Shprecher David 

Principal 
Investigator Sun City Arizona 85351 

David.shprecher@bannerhe
alth.com 

1026 
Joseph 
McEvoy McEvoy Joseph 

Principal 
Investigator Augusta Georgia 30912 

jmcevoy@augusta.edu 

1026 
Joseph 
McEvoy Nichols Rebecca 

Study 
Coordinator, 
Primary Augusta Georgia 30912 

rnichols@augusta.edu 

1029 
Aghaegbulam 
Harachi Uga Sanchez Eduardo 

Study 
Coordinator, 
Primary El Paso Texas 79902 

esanchez@haracechealth.c
om 

 

1029 
Aghaegbulam 
Harachi Uga Uga 

Aghaegbula
m Harachi 

Principal 
Investigator El Paso Texas 79902 auga@haracechealth.com 

1030 Juan Gallego Gallego Juan 
Principal 
Investigator Glen Oaks New York 11004 jgallego@northwell.edu 

1030 Juan Gallego Marzouk Taylor 

Study 
Coordinator, 
Primary Glen Oaks New York 11004 tmarzouk@northwell.edu 

1031 Bethany Davis Raufman Bonnie 

Study 
Coordinator, 
Primary Atlanta Georgia 30328 

bonnie.raufman@globalaes
.com 

1031 Bethany Davis Davis Bethany 
Principal 
Investigator Atlanta Georgia 30328 

bethany.davis@globalaes.c
om 

1032 
Mounir 
Soliman Soliman Mounir 

Principal 
Investigator San Diego California 

92103-
8229 msoliman@ucsd.edu 
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1032 
Mounir 
Soliman Rivera Rodney 

Study 
Coordinator, 
Primary San Diego California 

92103-
8229 rrivera@health.ucsd.edu 

1033 
Napoleon 
Higgins Higgins Napoleon 

Principal 
Investigator Houston Texas 77089 

psychonap@hotmail.com 

1033 
Napoleon 
Higgins 

Sayegh Alain 

Study 
Coordinator, 
Primary Houston Texas 77089 

alain.sayegh@sclamanagem
ent.com 

1034 
Robert 
Wooten Wooten Robert 

Principal 
Investigator Bryant Arkansas 72022 rwooten@sanrocrg.com 

1034 
Robert 
Wooten Reeves Sandra 

Study 
Coordinator Bryant Arkansas 72022 

 

sreeves@sanrocrg.com 

1036 Nora Daniel Daniel Nora 
Principal 
Investigator Miami Florida 33176 drdaniel@lctrials.com 

1036 Nora Daniel Sanchez Yerlenys 

Study 
Coordinator, 
Primary Miami Florida 33176 yelylctrials@gmail.com 

 

Upcoming Sites – Not Currently Active for Enrollment 

Site # PI Name Account City State/ Province Postal Code 

1037 Karen Frei Breakthrough 
Clinical Trials 

San Bernardino California 92408 

1039 Charles Brendan 
Montano 

CT Clinical 
Research 

Cromwell Connecticut 06416 

 

This letter and the enclosed material are provided in response to your unsolicited medical 
information inquiry.  Please feel free to contact Neurocrine Medical Information at (877) 641-3461 
or medinfo@neurocrine.com if you would like to request additional information. 

 

 

Enclosures: 

A. INGREZZA [package insert]. San Diego, CA: Neurocrine Biosciences, Inc. 
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